
last name first name partner street address city state zip phone email addional Info

Alger Bestsy 28 Hart Lane Hendersonville NC 28792 206.890.3387 Bestsy.Alger@gmail.com

Alsup Sean 35 Rose Bay Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.8469 eastforkbagels@gmail.com

Barrus GIB ANNE 1010 Hannah Branch Burnsville NC 28714 G:828.284.2833    A:828.284.2257 gibbarrus@gmail.com; annie@campcelo.com

Bertrand Azra 828.208.1127 drazrabertrand@gmail.com

Bleier Ellen 106 Sunshine Hill St Spruce Pine NC 28777 706.714.6228 ellenbleier@gmail.com

Blose Danny 83 McMahan Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.803.8319 dblose@gmail.com

Bobbe PETER Dee 390 Ivy Thicket Circle Burnsville NC 28714 P:828.284.0535    D:828.284.4487 pabobbe@gmail.com; djbobbe@gmail.com

Boyed Arden 60 AMS Circle Burnsville NC 28714 334.531.9073 arden@arthurmorganschool.org

Brasington GEORGE Whitney 2804 White Oak Road Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0146 georgebrasington@gmail.com

Bull JENNIE Boyd 373 Rolling Ridge Loop Burnsville NC 28714 828.678.0108 jennie.boyd.bull@gmail.com

Busher Sean Heather 82 Rodeo Dr, Suite 1 Burnsville NC 28714 784.577.3149 sean@seanbusher.com Mirabelle

Cade MARILYN Jerry 125 Copperhead Bend Burnsville NC 28714 M:828.284.0855    J:828.284.0854 jerrycade75@hotmail.com; marilyntcade@gmail.com

Cade Gabriel Sarah 397 Copperhead Bend Burnsville NC 28714 G:828.678.0758   S:828.678.0780 gabrielcade@gmail.com; smickiti@yahoo.com Oliver '09, Griffin '13

Cash Jada PO Box 813 Burnsville NC 28714 828.208.3004 jadaecash@gmail.com

Cannon Luke 15A Fulle Circle Trail Old Fort NC 28711 804.384.2908 learningdeer@gmail.com

Casper Meredith Jordan Nance 121 Raintree Rd Spruce Pine NC 28777
meredith.casper@gmail.com, 

jgnance85@gmail.com

Cely Daniela Santiago 1727 Seven Mile Ridge Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.767.4507   828.767.5075 dcely1107@gmail.com; santiagocelyg@gmail.com Marco

Chamberlain Peg NC 28801 828.284.1493 peggychamberlain@gmail.com

Chappelear Emily Alex Chappelear 65 Copperhead Bend Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.5203 emchappelear@gmail.com Juniper, Jack

Chigoy Nichole Byron 597 Clear Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714
828.675.5304    N:512.940.3818   

B:512.970.3965
nchigoy@gmail.com Beatrix '09

Clarizio Sai 21 Davenport Rd Asheville NC 28806 828.773.7113 clariziodre@gmail.com

Clark Herb (BYM) 13801 York Road Unit P-8 Cockeysville MD 21030 443.578.8225 herb1080@gmail.com

Clark Carol 750 Weaver Dairy Rd, #2105 Chapel Hill NC 27514 828.675.5424 carolclark0421@gmail.com

Claxton Chuck Rebekah Smith PO Box 8342 Asheville NC 28814 828 266 1837 claxtoncs@gmail.com

Cloak CHARLEY 319 Twlight Way Burnsville NC 28714 828.273.8475 chcloak2@gmail.com

Cody Eric eric_cody@hotmail.com

Cody Sarah 1331 Indian Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 617.599.0007 Cody.Sarah@gmail.com

Connoa Joney David 128 Courtland Ave Asheville NC 28801 828.398.9869 DCJ1969@gmail.com

Columbus Pana 169 Blackbird Ln Burnsville NC 28714  828.559.5840 pana@panacolumbus.com

Crissman LuAnn 58 Wheeler Rd Weaverville NC 28787 336.509.0901 luanncrissman514@gmail.com

Dawes Heather Kenny Pieper 2776 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.0158 hjodawes@gmail.com Adam Poe '09

Deva Sera 1036 Hannah Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 970.988.0030 seradeva88@gmail.com

Deyo Linsi 289 Twilight Way Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.1235

Dickie Morgan Lucille Nelson 590 Lower Browns Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 D: 303.653.2914  L: 828.989.4328
morgandickiedoula@gmail.com   

lucyanelson18@gmail.com

Dorfield Jennifer Jonathan Polgar 256 Piney Branch Way Burnsville NC 28714 413.883.0589 jkdorfield@gmail.com
Julius '07-'22, Jenevieve 

"Jaye" '09
Early Anna Bob 160 Perennial Pl Burnsville NC 28714 828-284-1845 annavearly@gmail.com  Julia

Eldridge Mary Stuart Rosenfeld 113 Essex Dr Chapel Hill NC 27514 M:919.619.2266    S:919.302.1815 maryeldr1@gmail.com

Emily Mike
Emerald Garden Apt 304,    201 

Overland Dr.
Greenwood SC 29646 864-554-7845 Mikeemily40@yahoo.com

Erlandson Donna Jim 1516 Big Brush Creek Rd Green Mtn NC 28740 D: 828.208.2612    J:828.208.4771   jcerlandson@gmail.com; dgerlandson@gmail.com  828-675-1622 landline

Etheridge Saskia 828.284.3295 etheridge.d@gmail.com

Evans David 2191 Moonshine Mountain Rd Burnsville NC 28714 seminolesolutions@gmail.com

Evans Tim Astra Coyle 180 Chimney Ridge Rd Burnsville NC 28714 T: 828.675.9739    A: 8282.30.9050 timaevans@gmail.com, Astrascoyle@gmail.com Paolo, Van, Cosmo

Fernald JO ANN 528 Laurel Ridge Dr Spruce Pine NC 28777 704.808.1937 joannfernald@yahoo.com
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Finch Tayloranne 546 Shuford Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 taylorannefinch@gmail.com

Flynn JOANNA 149 Lucille Lewis Dr. Marshallberg NC 28553 252-723-9525 joannaflynn7@gmail.com

Fochler Robert 200 W Main St, #110 Burnsville NC 28714 828.380.1682 fochlerrobert@gmail.com

Forde Loretta David Wilson 165 Whirlwind Dr Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.9643 daveatomic2@gmail.com

Freeman Kate 375 Presnell Hollow Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.3524 Katesbowls@gmail.com

Friedman Joseph 615.335.4406 joseph.m.friedmanl@gmail.com

Galton Isaac 1234 Hannah Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.2784 isaac.galton@gmail.com

Galvin Mary Clare 2461 Lickskillet Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.682.7538 cuddihygalvin@yahoo.com

Gilmore Eric 26 Red Tail Ridge Bakersville NC 28705 225.678.9910 gilmoes@icloud.com

Goldthwait JANE 200 Tabernacle Rd Apt. F-43 Black Mtn. NC 28711 828.284.3992 jbgoldthwait@yahoo.com

Gonzales Rosa Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0312

Gray BECKY Dick Kennedy 40 McDowell Rdg Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.2582    Studio 675.4998
rkennedy@yancey.main.nc.us 

bec.gray2024@gmail.com

Gross GRED Diana Donovan 160 Ohle Rd. Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5918 gredgross@gmail.com

Guzulescu Meg 60 AMS Circle Burnsville NC 28714 megguzulescu@gmail.com

Hall David 546 Shuford Creek Burnsville NC 28714 954.815.5547 jetherit@gmail.com

Hardy Kavita Nick Maldonado 43 Blue Grass Lane Burnsville NC 28714 630-935-5203 kavita.hardy@gmail.com
Silas '05, Ezzy '07, Mayra 

'19
Harris Ann 138 Mapple Springs Rd Asheville NC 28805 828.301.7234 harrisann896@gmail.com

Hartley Heather NC 28714 323.620.1320 seedyseedswoman@gmail.com

Henderson Peter 25 EW Wilson Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.208.5527 dphender00@gmail.com

Herzig Dakota AMS Circle Burnsville NC 28714 deherzig517@gmail.ccom

Holland Eva 88 Grace Ruth Penland NC 28765 802.272.1401 forevaholland@gmail.com

Horne BILL (Ernest) Susan 280 Moonshadow Ln. Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4849    B:828.380.1440
malassimilation@gmail.com   

horne.susan.h@gmail.com

House Sarah Kevin Freeman 315 Coventry Ln Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0980 sarah@skhpottery.com
Kalen'10, Shaw'07, 

Gray'07 

Houseman Carrie 124 Church St Burnsville NC 28714 321.443.8411 CarrieHouseman2020@gmail.com

Hudson Julia 404.484.4667 juliahudsonriver@gmail.com

Hulon Claudia chhprollc2023@gmail.com

Hunt Anna 216 View Street Asheville NC 28806 828.989.8340 helloannahunt@gmail.com

Hunt Peter 100 Club Dr., Su 32 Burnsville NC 28714 727 278-2782 peterhunt1@aol.com
849 Harbor Is, 

Clearwater, FL 33767
Idol Donna Bill 982 Hannan Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4631 donnaidolis@gmail.com  

Jacobson Ruth 107 Pecan Course Circle Ocala FL 34472 828.675.4309 ruthjacobson57@gmail.com

James Steve 78 Lower Browns Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.7818 jamesinhaiti@gmail.com

Johnson DAVID 11820 State Hwy 197 S Burnsville NC 28714 c- 828.284.7050    828.682.3957 lizadog@hotmail.com

Johnson JOYCE 98 Sully Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.337.0237 joycewiddie@gmail.com

Johnson Kurt Stephanie 520 Firefly Lane Burnsville  NC  28714 828.675.9532 kurt.johnson@sunpowercorp.com Lynlee '05, Chase '08

Johnson Forrest 509 Hannan Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.582.1010 dfjohnson8888@gmail.com

Jones David Connor 128 Courtland Ave Asheville NC 28801 828.398.9869 DCJ1969@gmail.com

Kennedy Julie 232 E. 3rd St Frederick MD 21701 240.409.3944 JulieKennedy10@gmail.com

Klein Meredith Jem Klein 654 Clear Creek Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.1140 meredith@inbreathoutbreath.com; Oak, Eben

Kostov Georgi 8 Hilltop Rd Asheville NC 28803 267.984.2888 kostov@umich.edu

Krop Rebecca Nick Rotando 742 Upper Brown's Creek Burnsville NC 28714 krop.rebecca@gmail.com

Kuchon Kim 565 Shuford Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.5565 kimkuchon@gmail.com

Lance-Brown Robyn Eric 53 Laughing Fox Circle Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4723 rlance_brown@hotmail.com Gilen '06

Lange Emma 12848 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 219.307.1690 emanateyourmedicine@gmail.com

Learned Craig Halcyon 613 Upper Browns Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714 713.385.8115 halcyrl@gmail.com, craig.learned@gmail.com

Luz BONITA 230 Singing Frog Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4013 TreceLunas@aol.com

Mahnu BARBARA 21463 Rich Valley Rd Abingden VA 24210 276.206.0998 bmahnu@gmail.com

Maier Bob Catheryn 3261 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 704.998.8299    704.996.7724 maier.catheryn@gmail.com; rgm234@gmail.com



Maren SAM ANNE Maren-Hogan 6154 Hwy 80 S Burnsville NC 28714 A:828-678-1570     S:828.284.4889  micsamann@gmail.com

Marotta RUTH ANN 926 Ray Brown Rd Boone NC 28607 423.444.9060 ruthsophiagiovannimarotta @gmail.com Sophia '02, Tilman '11

Martin Howard C (Tony) 347 White Oak Road Burnsville NC 28714 828.208.4476 hctonymartin@gmail.com

Martin Richard 59 Rosebay Lane Bakersville NC 28705 941.780.7817 richardsrq@gmail.com

McCann Ben Cedar Johnson 77 Paw Paw Hill Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.1740 ben.mccann2@gmail.com Hazel '05, Naomi '07

McDowell Robert Debbie 55 Mill Springs Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.424.0496 debbiekmcdowell@gmail.com

McGahey GEETA BOB 300 Dharma Way Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5535 rgmcgahey@gmail.com, geetajyothi46@gmail.com

McKinney Nancy nancy.es.mckinney@gmail.com

McVicker Marilyn Ellen Kinnear 227 Fork Mountain Rd Bakersville NC 28705 828.688.1852 kinnearmcvicker@yahoo.com
members at Stony Run in 

Baltimore

McWhirter Pete Kim 139 Red Clay Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4559

McWhirter Koreloy Bruce Greene 1115 Patton Thicket Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5984 rbrucegreene@gmail.com

Michaels Hadasah Burnsville NC 28714 828.208.0806 hadasah.morelove@gmail.com

Miller Heather 677 Chestunut Grove Rd Spruce Pine NC 28777 203.640.5443 opnwyd2@comcast.net

Miller Lisa 3303 Double Island Rd Green Mtn NC 28740 828.678.1314 lisabmiller2021@gmail.com

Mitchell Philip (NCYM-C) Beca 235 Rhododendron Pk Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5096 philipkmitchell@hotmail.com

Morgan ALYSSA  aromaticalyssum@gmail.com
Moishe '14, Redfern '14, 

Oswin '18

Muesch HELEN ED 126 Ridgeview Rd Spruce Pine NC 28777 828.467.7209 hmm1428@hotmail.com

Nelson Elizabeth PO Box 606 Burnsville NC 28714 850.545.5603 elizabeth.nelson10@gmail.com

Nogveras Phillip pnogu003@gmail.com

Nunes Mark 1807 Green Hill Rd Blowing Rock NC 28605 678.358.3992 marknunes42@gmail.com

Ohta Mari Bill Weir 597 Seven Mile Ridge Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0469 ohta.mari@gmail.com

Onofrio Teresa Ray Brommer 39 Meeting House Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0780 teresa.onofrio@gmail.com

Orr Randall 119 W War Creek Rd Sneedville TN 37869 423.272.0416 stacrisp44@yahoo.com

Ostergren Debra 100 Patch Pond Dr Burnsville NC 28714 619.368.2372 puravidamv@gmail.com

Parker Michael 880 White Oak Rd. Burnsville NC 28714 704.880.1310 mcparker85@gmail.com

Peck CATHERINE 68 Locust Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.545.5661 catherine.peck@gmail.com

Perrin BARBARA Tom 39 Daybreak Cove Burnsville NC 28714 828-284-0687 barbperrin4@gmail.com

Perrin Drew Carly Todd 796 Hannah Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 D:828.284.0685   C:732.773.0769 drewperrin1@gmail.com Niko Lamar '16; Suki '19

Perry Lucy 105 Hannah Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 510.701.1810 lucyheartstar@gmail.com

Peverall Liz Carl 136 Heron Cove Burnsville NC 28714 C:828.284.6052    L:828.284.6050 peverall@gmail.com; carlpeverall@gmail.com

Phillips Keenan 565 Shuford Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.6003 csu32614@gmail.com

Piedrahita Nico Moon House AMS Burnsville NC 28714 828.649.5343 mightysnorlax@gmail.com

Poston CHIP 640 Ivy Thicket Circle Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.9790 chip.poston@gmail.com

Prada Camila 305.927.1612 crazyaboutmyplannet@gmail.com

Ramos Olivia Rocky 775 Hannah Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 919.924.4361 sandersog3@gmail.com August '20

Rathbone Emma 3511 Little Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.747.1187 evaappalachia@gmail.com

Rawal Upma 6N171 Glendale Rd Medinah IL 60157 630.550.2268 sarod7@aol.com

Read Beverly Barry 399 County Rd 4805 Troup TX 75789 310.210.7226 bandbread@gmail.com

Reed Linda David 3381 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.553.0543 lindalou622@gmail.com; davidreed828@gmail.com

Reese RIchard 613 Uppoer Browns Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 360.912.1962 richardcedar@gmail.com

Reid CATHERINE 67 Rhododendron Pk Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.318.2235 credibleyards@gmail.com

Riley MATT 828.284.8558 seemattgo@gmail.com

Rinard CLARK clarkrinard@gmail.com

Roberts Jackson Eric Randall 50 Boone Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.989.3924 typoexo@gmail.com

Roeder James 150 Suspense Dr Burnsville NC 28714 216.386.3047 jmaroeder@gmail.com Rex '16, Wolf '19

Rose LISA Taylor Rush Austin 616 W Glendale Ave Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.5033 lisataylorrose@proton.me  h 828.675.3010



Rossi Margot 1554 Grindstaff Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.1713   
828.675.2544.  Gina 

Maria '05

Rountree Bethany    319 Hannah Branch Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.9191 bethtree419@gmail.com

Rountree Tree 419 Hannah Branch Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.9191

Rouse Molly Damon 850 Upper Browns Creek Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.778.4958 Mamamollyr@gmail.com
Oscar '07,Alma 

'12,Magnolia '22

Rule Lee Kirstin 2953 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.775.2919 kirstinrule@yahoo.com
Skylah'04, Eily '07, Asher 

'10, Forest '13

Russell Leona 828.550.2768 stahleona23@gmail.com

Savage Katherine 167 McMahon Rd Burnsville NC 28714 919.810.6019 katherines3@gmail.com

Scheckel JUDY 72  Chimney Ridge Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828-208-0300 scheckeljudith@gmail.com 

Schell Emily 76 Overlook Pointe Dr Spruce Pine NC 28777 828.407.8657 lauraemilyschell@gmail.com

Schmidt SUSAN 1527 Ann St Beaufort NC 28516 252.269.0032 susu@susanschmidt.net,    susankiwi15@gmail.com

Schultz Bill Lisa 270 Shuford Creek Rd. Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.0760 lisabill49@gmail.com; lisa.schultz49@gmail.com

Scott Treva 2474 Old Mars Hill Highway Weaverville NC 28787 502.330.4976 treva.scot2011@gmail.com

Senseney David PO Box 828 Micaville NC 28755 828.284.2808 davidsenseney@hotmail.com

Shepsu Ma'at Ife 2850 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 443.729.6297 ife@vitalivity.earth

Siegel Rebecca David Rich 780 Laurel Heights Dr Burnsville NC 28714 R: 847.204.7130     D: 860-331-0385
rebecca.shira.siegel@gmail.com  

davidgideonrich@gmail.com
Ezra

Snider SUSAN Pete Gutillo 1640 Overhead Rd. Derby NY 14047 S:828.855.6047      P:716.244.1575

Sosa Juan 617.983.9698 juancarlossosapadro@gmail.com

Sparr Shirley 419 Halls Chapel Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.9988

Stephenson Jean Steve 142 Wildflower Rd Spruce Pine NC 28777 828.592.5050 sstep28777@gmail.com

Stith Kathlene 81 McMahan Road Burnsville NC 28714 828.536.8629

Stockwell JIM 125 Morning Glory Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5448 jestockwell125@gmail.com

Stogner Pam 1126 Mayapple Drive Marion NC 28752 678.984.3658 pamstogner@yahoo.com

Sugioka Colin 314 White Oak Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5255 colinsugioka@gmail.com

Swinney Rachel Gordon Griffith 12 Paddock Dr (see mailing) Burnsville NC 28714 R:865.688.8953    G:865.680.8952 chawchaw47@gmail.com
PO Box 802 Micaville, NC 

28755

Thibault Joni 310 N Mitchell Ave Bakersville NC 28705  478.957.2640 jonitebo@aol.com

Thompson MARMON 
Merrywood on Park,                

3600 Park Rd., B 203
Charlotte NC 28209 c- 828.387.5801    704.919.0174 marmonthompson@att.net

Tibbits PEGGY CLARK 395 Hannah Branch Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5295 peggytibbits@gmail.com; cdtibbits@gmail.com

Trobaugh Amy Leo Peters 500 Hawk Branch Rd Burnsville NC 28714 A: 828.284.1636       L: 828.284.2500 ancientmother@gmail.com; wnbeo1@gmail.com Celeste '04, Jasper '04

Turczyn Kathleen 120 Unger Dr Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.2577 kathleenturczyn@gmail.com

Walters MARNIE 2965 White Oak Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.284.7415 marnieokmulgee@gmail.com

Weir Rachel 70 Meeting House Ln Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.4456 raquelweir@yahoo.com

Weisfeld Kathy 171 Nuthatch Trail Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5446 kathyweisfeld4@gmail.com

Welles Megan megan.welles1692@gmail.com

Wexler LYDIA 125 Morning Glory Lane Burnsville NC 28714 828.208.4124 lydiawexler@gmail.com

Wilder Morgan 345 White Oak Flats Rd Green Mtn NC 28740 828.470.8158 morganwilder95@gmail.com scarlett Davis

Wood Nancy 243 White Oak Road Burnsville NC 28714 c-828.678.1158   828.675.6627 endeewood@gmail.com

Woodstock Yuri 828.489.4240 jupitercommunitychoir@gmail.com

Wulff BARB Ken Thomas 809 Grindstaff Rd Burnsville NC 28714 K:828 284 3746   B:828.380.0412   
thomaswulff5143@yahoo.com; 

wulff.thomas@yahoo.com

Wurth Ashley 205 Chestnut Hill Dr Boone NC 28607 828.406.2478 ashleyawurth@gmail.com

Zietlow JANEY 565 Shuford Cr Rd Burnsville NC 28714 828.675.5440 janeyzietlow@yahoo.com

last updated: 3/30/25


